

Curriculum Committee Meeting Minutes
Thursday, April 5, 2018
1:30 PM – 3:00 PM (BS 105)

Attending:

1. Adler, Corey
2. Aguilera, Kelsi
3. Bauer, Mike
4. Garcia, Jiajia (Secretary)
5. Gross, Petersen (Chair)
6. Hochstein, Candace
7. Kawano, Warren
8. Kharbanda, Hardeep (Sunny)
9. Kwok, Roger
10. Laimana, John
11. Mahi, Michele
12. Padasdao, Bryson
13. Patrice, Jackson
14. Reyes, Brandi
15. StavRue-Pe'ahi, Jean
16. Wang, Jue
17. Wong, Evelyn
18. Wong, Naiad

Guests:

1. Oshiro, Janel (VACC)

Handouts:

For all documents, see website at: <http://emedia.leeward.hawaii.edu/facsenate-cc/>

- I. Call to Order at 1:35 pm.
- II. Approval of Minutes (March 1, 2018). Approved by a show of hands.
- III. Announcements
 - A. ED 314B → ED 393S
 - B. ED 282C → ED 282B
- IV. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Michael Bauer) Review and vote on the following proposals:
 - A. JPNS 151 – mod
Field 2.9: changed to 2017-2018
- V. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Bruce Lindquist) Review and vote on the following proposals:

A. None

VI. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Evelyn Wong) Review and vote the following proposals:

A. THEA 220 – mod

Field 2.10: Is this course a lecture based one? Based on Field 4.1, this course does not appear to be a lecture based course.

Need to ask the proposer what the system alignment is on this field.

B. THEA 221 – mod

Same comments as in THEA 220.

Field 4.1: added “during a performance” at the end

Question: Are “heightened concentration” and “ability to focus” the same?

Field 4.2: changed “to create” to “while creating”

VII. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Jue Wang) Review and vote on the following proposals:

A. None

VIII. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Jean StarRue Pe’ahi) Review and vote on the following proposals:

A. ED 277

Field P.2: changed to “Kapi`olani”

Field 1.4: changed to “Intro to Multicultural Edu”

Field 1.6: removed the duplication

Field 3.1: added “Or equivalent”

Field 4.1: deleted “A.” and “B.” in the second paragraph

Field 4.1: added “Formerly ED 294”

Field 4.1: still has “AAT degree program” (AAT will be updated to AST upon Program approval)

Field 5.1: changed “Laulima” and “online learning platform” to “Course Management System (CMS)”

Field 5.1: removed “Contains course number & name at top, plus faculty name (and perhaps a banner)”

Field 5.1: added “are” before the word contained in the last sentence

Field 5.3: changed “imbedded” to “embedded”

Field 5.3: changed “Laulima” to “Course Management System (CMS)”

IX. Announcements & Adjournment (2:50 pm).

A. Fall 2018

Minutes by Jiajia Garcia.

| | Course/Program | Yes | No | Abstain | No mark | Comments |
|----|----------------|-----|----|---------|---------|----------|
| 01 | THEA 220 – mod | 19 | | | | |
| 02 | THEA 221 – mod | 17 | | | 2 | |
| 03 | ED 277 – mod | 16 | | | 3 | |
| 04 | JPNS 151 – mod | 15 | 2 | | 2 | |